## Office of Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

**ORDER** 

No. 16/48-2017 C-I(I)

Dated, Panchkula, :28.12.2018

In partial modification of this office order dt. 04.10.2017 where leave encashment was issued vide order No. 16/48-2017 dated 04.10.2017 on the basic pay of Rs. 66230/- at the time of retirement i.e. 31.7.2017. Now, the pay of Sh. Sarjit Singh Associate Professor, Maths (Retd.) from Govt. National College Sirsa has been refixed on the recommendation of  $7^{th}$  Central pay commission as 171400/- instead of Rs. 66230/- vide order no. 16/48-2017 dated 28.12.2018.

Accordingly sanction is hereby accorded to the payment of difference of Leave Encashment as per revise pay fixation.

The expenditure will be debitable to the Head "2202- General Education-03-University and Higher Education- 103- Govt. College and Institutes-99- Institutes" (Non- Plan).

Sushma Chaudhary
Joint Director, Colleges
O/o Director Higher Education,
Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 03-1-2019

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Principal, Accountant General, (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. Treasury Officer concerned.

Regd.3. The Principal, Government National College, Sirsa. It is requested that necessary entry to this effect may be made and a copy of this order may be pasted in the service book of the concerned retiree positively.

4. Sh. Sarjit Singh (Retd.), Associate Professor in Maths, Government National College Sirsa.

5. Superintendent, Accounts branch (Local).

6. In-charge Web Portal for uploading on the website.

7. A copy for Accounts Branch to upload the same on HRMS.

Superintendent Colleges-I for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula